Sri Sivasubramaniya Nadar College of Engineering

Student survey report 2020-21

Questionnaire for collecting the student survey through the google form is given below:

https://forms.gle/8pxDrU3MK8iwiD827

Total of 996 students participated in the online survey conducted through Google forms. Survey
was conducted in the months of November and December.
The student satisfaction for the following parameters were assessed.
level of satisfaction on the scale of 1-5 on the following aspects.
1= dissatisfied
2= somewhat dissatisfied
3= neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
4= somewhat satisfied
5= highly satisfied

Academic environment
1. Quality of the teaching faculty.

28.7% highly satisfied, 46.7% satisfied,21.3% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 5.8%
somewhat dissatisfied, 4.3% dissatisfied.

2. Academic Advising.

24.8% are highly satisfied, 36.9 % satisfied, 26.4% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 7.1%
somewhat dissatisfied, 4.7% dissatisfied.

3. Access to teaching faculty.

33.8% highly satisfied, 39.8% satisfied, 26.4% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 7.1%
somewhat dissatisfied, 3.5 % dissatisfied.

4. Fellow Students Academic Availability.

32.5% highly satisfied, 40.6% satisfied, 19.6% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 4.4%
somewhat dissatisfied, 2.9% dissatisfied.


https://forms.gle/8pxDrU3MK8iwiD827

Services/facilities

5.

10.

11.

12.

Services/facilities provided at the SSN College campus as a whole.

42.4% highly satisfied, 38% satisfied, 16.4% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 4%
somewhat dissatisfied, 3.5% dissatisfied.

Classroom and laboratory facilities

40% highly satisfied, 37.6% satisfied, 15.5% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 4%
somewhat dissatisfied, 3% dissatisfied.
Library

52.5% highly satisfied, 31.8% satisfied, 10.1% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 2.6%
somewhat dissatisfied, 2.1% dissatisfied.

Transportation
16% highly satisfied, 24.4% satisfied, 27.8% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 15%
somewhat dissatisfied, 16.9% dissatisfied.

Hostels
13.8% highly satisfied, 25.1% satisfied, 36.2% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied,12%
somewhat dissatisfied, 12.9% dissatisfied.

Food Services (canteen/ cafeteria)

16.6% highly satisfied, 29.9% satisfied, 28.5% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 12.1%
somewhat dissatisfied, 12.9% dissatisfied.

Sports and fitness facilities.

31.2% highly satisfied, 36.2% satisfied, 19.6% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 7.8%
somewhat dissatisfied, 5.1% dissatisfied.

Placement.

39.6% highly satisfied, 34% satisfied, 17.9% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 3.4%
somewhat dissatisfied, 5.1% dissatisfied.



13. Counseling and Career guidance.

29.2% highly satisfied, 32.3% satisfied, 26.3% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 8.8%
somewhat dissatisfied, 7.9% dissatisfied.

Overall satisfaction
14. overall satisfaction level with the college

26% highly satisfied, 48.6% satisfied, 21.6% neither satisfied nor dissatisfied, 5.5%
somewhat dissatisfied, 3.7% dissatisfied.

15. Recommend SSN College to your relatives and friends.

91.6% would recommend this college, 8.4% would not want to recommend this college.
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